
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2019- 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ARTHUR 

R. HENRY, INC., EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ FOR 
PEAR STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS (N. 6TH 

ST. TO N. 7TH STREET), IN THE AMOUNT OF $144,777.00.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for Pear Street 

Water Main Improvements (N. 6th St. to N. 7th St.), in accordance with specifications on file in 

the office of the Purchasing Agent; and 

WHEREAS, on November 26, 2019, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud, 

being referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and 

recommendation; and 

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of December 17, 2019 

submitted a written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a 

contract for Pear Street Water Main Improvements (N. 6th St. to N. 7th St.), be awarded to Arthur 

R. Henry, Inc., Egg Harbor Township, NJ,  in the amount of $144,777.00, said bid being the

lowest responsive responsible bid received and considered in the best interest of the City of 

Vineland; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for Pear 

Street Water Main Improvements (N. 6th St. to N. 7th St.), be and the same is awarded to Arthur 

R. Henry, Inc., Egg Harbor Township, NJ, on their bid in the amount of $144,777.00, said bid

being the lowest responsive responsible bid received and considered in the best interest of the 

City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to 

issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the 

funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

549



$ yi,peland

December 17 ,2019

REPORT TO: THE MAYOR AND COLINCIL

RE: ProDosals Submitted to the Purchasins Board 1l126119

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

Submiued to you herewith for your consideration is our evaluation of the proposals submitted to
the Purchasing Board on November 26,2019.

PEAR STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS N. 6TH ST. TO N. 7TH STREET)

It is the recommendation of the Director of Municipal Utilities, which has the concurrence of the
Purchasing Agent and Business Administrator that a contract be awarded to the low bidder,
Arthur R. Henry, lnc., Egg Harbor Township, NJ, in the amount of $144,777.00.

We trust that the above recommendation will receive your favorable consideration and that the
recommended resolution will be adopted as presented.

ltrt
PP

Business Administrator

RD/wt

Pritnc.l o Rcc.t,clc.l lttqar

Respectfully submiued,

Jr.



9rrueuaruo
New Jensev0fura.fbao{r.fi,,ca-::

BID EVALUATION FORM

DEPARTMENT Water Date: 12t3t19

The undersigned r€commends that a contract b€ awarded for the following:

l. Bidritte: Pear St Water Main lmprovements

2. AmounttobeA*^rd"d' 144,777 '00

Encumber Total Award

Encumber by Supplemental Release

3. Engineer ,s Estimate: 200,0000.00

4. Amount Budget: $
200,000.00

,W#urooo'**odz435. Account Number to be Charged:
9-07-55-51

6. Date Bids Rec 
"iu"d' 

11126119

7. Date to beAw 
^rd"d' 

12110119

8. Recommendedu"noor. Aurthur R Hgnry lnc.

9. Is Recommended Vendor the Apparcnt Lowest

10. CommentVSpecial Instructions:

I l. Evaluation Performed

12. Approved By:

by' MLawler

13. Attached: (Check-Off

of Bids
ustification for Vendor Recommendation (if applicable)

Evaluation Data (if applicable)

I ves [No

MLawler

Send cooies to:
Purchasing Department
Business Administration



PI'RCIIASING AGENT REVIEW
cov BrD # 2019-47

Proposals were received and opened 'I\resday, November 26,2019 at 2:00 PM for Pear Street Water
Main Inprovements ftom the following:

Arthur R. Henr;r, Inc.:
South State Inc.:
Garrison Enterprise:
Neris Constnrction:
Mathis Constrrrction:
Coastline Construction:
Crown Pipeline Construction:
Mount Constructioa:

$144,777.OO
s161,361.00
$r73,495.00
$r78,550.00
$r80,64r.00
$r87,435.00
$249,040.00
$263,300.s0

Corrments: AII bidders subtaitted all the oandatory documents.

RccoEaotrdauoni If using depa.rtment agrees, recommend award to Arthur R. Henry, Inc- as they
provide the lowest, responsive & responsible bid.

Agent

/



F
.

@o@oP!!b!
o

ld9k
tdt

c9c
qE
.!o
S

s o

o
a\a

aa
aE

]
a

t|1t:)
an]

oqtfoo

Irtotola 
o

lE
 ;E

IU
X

E
E

E
€T

q f E
I]

t 
to=

€flsE

arr)
l,l

arn
arll

a{'l
aL]

atd

ociu:loc,t.o

o
a!1

@!')
oa

aa
a

o
arn

oqIl)oro

ooO
r

tt

e tt
J 

E
.

E
 

E
E

i 
sE

ka,
r 9:-s
O

IN
>No

.(a
go6a
!E

 i
'i xt
tS

lp
E

o l
oagl

so
aa

al'l
a!,r

atd
ar:l

kl
t/)E

oqoo-

loo

!iaiT
F

f;sX
i3*
1-rE

+
E

3 S
R

<
oH

a

so
(/)
H

(At'l
U

>
E

,]
a

arrl
a

odh.Frta

oooooo!tr

o)Eo

oE?,Bo

tr,9FE
(J

Id

!

o

!5

aglF7cEtoF

tsFAIitroaxEoo

i!ftot

alot
.dt

:t+
rl

E
I

el 
4

'iIE
 E

 E
S

ilA
E

 E
,Z

 
E

llH
E

,5E
I"s

-gllzE
S

g;35

3liS
A

sE
ii$

.u.

5)6ai!a

ocoooool
46fd

ollrl2lalH
I

el>
l

otiltT
I

E
I

-t3la
gl er
tdl ,i

E
til

F
.l la

E
IF

blz
dl<

l
atal$lO

\l
F

{l
olN

I
>

l
O

I
ot

oatrl'1o?trF
i

pnF

(D!')




